C.
A.
B.
PRODUKT
EFFEKT: 550W / 230V ~
M5T 163  IP46
TYP 07.08.22.
07.08.22

Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC, the EMC Directive, 89/336/EEC, including amend-
ments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product	 Type designation
Engine preheater	 MVP…
Inlet cable	 MK
Mains supply cable	 MS
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been
applied :
Standards	 Test reports issued by	 Regarding
SS 433 07 90	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 60 335-1	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 60309-1/ 2 (1992)	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
CENELEC HD 22	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
CEE 7	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 (1992)	 SEMKO	 EMC-emission
EN 50 082 (1995)	 SEMKO	 EMC-immunity
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures compliance between the
manufactured products and the technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as per above.
The products is CE marked in -96.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the equipment follows
the provisions of the Directives stated above.
	 Eskilstuna, February 02, 2006
	 Bo Norlin/President
FIAT
Croma 2.0 Turbodiesel
Regatta/Regatta diesel
Ritmo diesel
Tempra 1.9 Turbodiesel
Tipo 1.9 Diesel/Turbodiesel
Uno  Diesel/Turbodiesel
LANCIA
Dedra Turbodiesel
Delta Turbodiesel
SEAT
Malaga 1.7D
DAIHATSU
Rocky 2.8D • 2.8TD
HYUNDAI
H-100 2.5D 1993-1998  ✪D4BA
KIA
Pregio 2.5 TCi  ✪D4BH
MITSUBISHI
Canter FB *
Galant 2.3 turbodiesel
Pajero turbodiesel 2.3 * • 2.5
L200 diesel 2.2 2WD • 2.5 2WD • 2.5 4WD
L300 2.5 diesel 2WD • 4WD
* = Dra ut oljestickan ca 10 mm från blocket.
* = Öljytikku väännetään n. 10mm lohkosta ulospäin
NISSAN
Bluebird 2.0 Diesel -->1984 : ✪LD20
Kingcab 2.0i 2WD • 2.4i 4WD : ✪Z20 • ✪Z24
Pick up 1.6 • 1.8
Urvan 2.0 : ✪Z20
Venette diesel : ✪LD20
160B • 160J • 180B
TOYOTA
Hiace 1600 : ✪12R

Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC, the EMC Directive, 89/336/EEC, including amend-
ments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product	Type designation
Engine preheater	MVP…
Inlet cable	MK
Mains supply cable	MS
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been
applied :
Standards	Test reports issued by	Regarding
SS 433 07 90	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 60 335-1	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 60309-1/ 2 (1992)	SEMKO	electrical safety
CENELEC HD 22	SEMKO	electrical safety
CEE 7	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 (1992)	SEMKO	EMC-emission
EN 50 082 (1995)	SEMKO	EMC-immunity
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures compliance between the
manufactured products and the technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as per above.
The products is CE marked in -96.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the equipment follows
the provisions of the Directives stated above.
	Eskilstuna, February 02, 2006
	Bo Norlin/President
FIAT
Croma 2.0 Turbodiesel
Regatta/Regatta diesel
Ritmo diesel
Tempra 1.9 Turbodiesel
Tipo 1.9 Diesel/Turbodiesel
Uno  Diesel/Turbodiesel
LANCIA
Dedra Turbodiesel
Delta Turbodiesel
SEAT
Malaga 1.7D
DAIHATSU
Rocky 2.8D • 2.8TD
HYUNDAI
H-100 2.5D 1993-1998  ✪D4BA
KIA
Pregio 2.5 TCi  ✪D4BH
MITSUBISHI
Canter FB *
Galant 2.3 turbodiesel
Pajero turbodiesel 2.3 * • 2.5
L200 diesel 2.2 2WD • 2.5 2WD • 2.5 4WD
L300 2.5 diesel 2WD • 4WD
* = Dra ut oljestickan ca 10 mm från blocket.
* = Öljytikku väännetään n. 10mm lohkosta ulospäin
NISSAN
Bluebird 2.0 Diesel -->1984 : ✪LD20
Kingcab 2.0i 2WD • 2.4i 4WD : ✪Z20 • ✪Z24
Pick up 1.6 • 1.8
Urvan 2.0 : ✪Z20
Venette diesel : ✪LD20
160B • 160J • 180B
TOYOTA
Hiace 1600 : ✪12R